

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10202/2018 & CM APPLN. 39802/2018

YOGESH KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner

Through Mr. Phool Kumar, Advocate with
petitioner in person

versus

RAJYA SABHA SECRETARIAT Respondent

Through Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **08.03.2019**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 9th April, 2019.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 08, 2019

ms