

\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10202/2018 & CM APPL. 39802/2018

YOGESH KUMAR SHARMA ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Phool Kumar, Advocate

versus

RAJYA SABHA SECRETARIAT ..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

% **08.07.2019**

At joint request, renotify on 19.09.2019.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**JULY 08, 2019**

rhc