



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10202/2018, CM APPL. 39802/2018 & CM APPL.
39804/2018

YOGESH KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

RAJYA SABHA SECRETARIAT Respondent
Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra,
Standing Counsel with Mr.
Tribhuvan, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
27.05.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. No time left.
2. List on 26.11.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 27, 2024
ms