



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10202/2018, CM APPL. 39802/2018 & CM APPL. 39804/2018

YOGESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Surat Singh, Mr. Mayank Yadav and Mr. Tejaswin Suri, Advocates.

versus

RAJYA SABHA SECRETARIAT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Mahapatra, CGSC with Mr. Tribhivan and Mr. Ishaan Malhotra, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**04.04.2025**

The petition is ready for final hearing, which is not possible today in view of the Full Court Reference scheduled at 3 PM.

List on 03.09.2025.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**APRIL 4, 2025**

SS/AD/