



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10202/2018, CM APPL. 39802/2018 & CM APPL.
39804/2018

YOGESH KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rishabh Singh & Mr. Naman C.,
Advocates.

versus

RAJYA SABHA SECRETARIATRespondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Ms.
Mrinmayee Sahu & Mr. Tribhuvan,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
29.01.2026

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment as the arguing counsel is not available today. The request is allowed.
2. Re-notify on 11th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/hc