



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 10202/2018, CM APPL. 39802/2018 & CM APPL.  
39804/2018

YOGESH KUMAR SHARMA .....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Surat Singh, Mr. Tejaswin Suri,  
Mr. Rishabh Singh, Advocates

versus

RAJYA SABHA SECRETARIAT .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Ms. M. Saxena,  
Advocates.  
Mr. Sanjiv Kumar, ASO, Mr. Sakshya  
Srivastav, SSA.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**  
**11.05.2026**

%

1. It is already 4:45 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. List this matter in the category of *old targeted matters* for hearing on 03<sup>rd</sup> September, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**MAY 11, 2026/ab**